\bigstar	Roll	Call	Number
		24	-1153

Agenda Item Number

Date <u>August 19, 2024</u>

AUTHORIZING SUBMITTAL OF FISCAL YEAR 2025 STATE OF IOWA CERTIFIED LOCAL GOVERNMENT (CLG) GRANT APPLICATION TO ASSIST WITH CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A WORK PROGRAM AND PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT STRATEGY FOR CONDUCTING A CITY-WIDE HISTORIC SURVEY

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines has been deemed a Certified Local Government (CLG) by the State Historical Society of Iowa; and

WHEREAS, the State Historical Society of Iowa provides funding to CLGs for historic preservation projects and activities; and

WHEREAS, the State Historical Society of Iowa is soliciting applications for CLG grants for Fiscal Year 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City's Development Services Department proposes to submit an application to the State Historical Society of Iowa for a CLG grant to support a consultant for the planning phase of a City-wide historic survey; and

WHEREAS, the proposed City-wide historic survey will advance the City's Historic Preservation Plan, ReflectDSM.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to submit a CLG grant application to the State Historical Society of Iowa to support a consultant for the planning phase of a City-wide historic survey.

🗮 Roll Call Number 24-1153

Agenda Item Number

Date <u>August 19, 2024</u>

(Council Communication No. 24-350)

MOVED by

Latto to adopt. Second by _____

FORM APPROVED:

[s/ Lisa A. Wieland Lisa A. Wieland Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT		
BOESEN	-					
SIMONSON	~					
VOSS	~					
COLEMAN	~					
WESTERGAARD	L		·			
MANDELBAUM	L					
GATTO	~					
TOTAL	7					
MOTION CARRIED	· · · ·		APPROVED			
Λ.	1					
(france Boese Mayor						

CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Raura Baungartner

City Clerk